THE DATASHEET OF
CAT28F001GI-12T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or

17 Doc. No.  MD-1078, Rev. K© 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT28F001PI-90BT (PDIP, Industrial Temperature, 90ns access time, Bottom Boot Block,
Tape & Reel)
Prefix Device # Suffix
28F001 P I
Product
Number
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚ - 70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚ - 85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ - 105˚C)*
Tape & Reel
Package
N: PLCC
T: TSOP(8mmx20mm)
G: PLCC (Lead free, Halogen free)
L: PDIP (Lead free, Halogen free)
H: TSOP (Lead free, Halogen free)
Speed
90: 90 ns
12: 120 ns
-90CAT P
Boot Block
B: Bottom
T: Top
* -40˚ to +125˚C is available upon request
Optional
Company ID
B T
CAT28F001
18Doc. No.  MD-1078, Rev. K © 2008 SCILLC. All rights reserved.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
REVISION HISTORY
etaD noisiveR noitpircseD
40-rpA-02 G noitangisedteehsatadeteleD